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9T 8t M.K. Garg, Mine Agent
Nimbeti Limestone Mine,
M/s Shree Cement Ltd.,
Post Box No: 33, Bangur Nagar,
Beawer (Raj) -305901
(e-mail: shreebwr@shreecementltd.com, gargmk@shreecementltd.com)

fawa: Vi?lation_ of provision .Of Mineral Conservation and development rule 2017 in respect of your
Nimbeti Limestone Mine (9/93) over an area 750 Ha. in Pali district of Rajasthan State.

TRI%Y,

The following provision of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 (hereinafter
referred as MCDR, 2017) were found to violated in your above said mine during inspection on
05/08/2019 by the undersign in presence of your good self and Shri Pankaj Agrawal, Mine Manager of

your Mine:

Status and extent of violation

11(1) | Mining operations have not been carried out in accordance to Modification in Review of
Mining Plan approved vide letter number 584(4)(3)(1725)/2018/RCM—AJM dated

23/03/2018 to the extent given below:
(1) During year 2018-19, retaining wall of 3100 mts (page number 93 of approved
document) along the waste dump has been proposed. However, during inspection it is

observed that retaining wall has not been constructed at many places as per proposal.
turn for the year 2018-19 following discrepancies hav

Rule

e been

45(7) | On examination of annual re

observed.
(1) In part IL A, Capital Structure, I

in cost of production art, interest pa

nterest paid during the year has been reported. However,

id per tonne 1s re orted as NIL.

02. It is brought to your notice that above violations of MCDR, 2017 constitutes an offence punishable

under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

03. Inability to comply the provision of MCDR, 2017 following action ma
(i) order suspension of all mining operations in the mine.

(ii) take action to initiate prosecution under these rules;

(iii) recommend termination of the mining lease.

y be initiated against you:
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04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office
within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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